)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 01, 2024, 03:38:04 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0910 (Rat #0453, Act #0410 of 1986) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0741, H 3133)

A Bill to amend Section 38-9-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the offense of knowingly presenting
false claims to an insurance company for payment, so as to make it unlawful to knowingly assist or conspire with another to
present a false claim to an insurance company for payment and to change the penalty from a fine or imprisonment in the
discretion of the court to imprisonment for not more than five years or a fine of not more than five thousand dollars, or both.

01/28/86
02/04/86
02/04/86
02/06/86
02/11/86
02/11/86
04/23/86
04/29/86
04/30/86
05/07/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/19/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-263
Read second time SJ-436

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-436

Read third time and sent to House SJ-513

Introduced and read first time HJ-618

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-618
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2523
Read second time HJ-2647

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2715

Ratified R 453

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/86

Act No. 410

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



