May 01, 2024, 03:38:04 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

01/28/86

S*0910 (Rat #0453, Act #0410 of 1986) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance Similar (S 0741, H 3133)

A Bill to amend Section 38-9-310, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the offense of knowingly presenting false claims to an insurance company for payment, so as to make it unlawful to knowingly assist or conspire with another to present a false claim to an insurance company for payment and to change the penalty from a fine or imprisonment in the discretion of the court to imprisonment for not more than five years or a fine of not more than five thousand dollars, or both.

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-263

0.720700	Jonato	min databat, road mot mino, placod on datonida minodi roisionos do 200
02/04/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-436
02/04/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-436
02/06/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-513
02/11/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-618
02/11/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-618
04/23/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2523
04/29/86	House	Read second time HJ-2647
04/30/86	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2715
05/07/86		Ratified R 453
05/12/86		Signed By Governor
05/12/86		Effective date 05/12/86
05/12/86		Act No. 410
05/19/86		Copies available